International Students and Scholars

TOTAL:

MARCH 29, 2005
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT STATISTICS

SPRING 2005
SPRING 2004
SPRING 2003

Country
Albania
Algeria
Angola
Argentina
Australia
Azerbaijan
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belize
Bolivia
Botswana
Brazil
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burma
Burundi
Cameroon
Canada
China, P.R.
Colombia
Congo
Costa Rica
Croatia
Czech Republic
Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt

El Salvador
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Finland
France
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Guatemala
Guinea
Honduras
Hong Kong
Hungary
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Top Ten Countries:

1774
2061
2077
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Country
India
Indonesia
Iran

Ireland
Israel

Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Korea S.
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan
Lebanon
Lesotho
Lithuania
Macau
Macedonia
Malawi
Malaysia
Mali

Mexico
Micronesia
Mongolia
Morocco
Mozambique
Namibia
Nepal
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Oman
Pakistan
Panama
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Puerto Rico
Romania
Russia

Country

India
Japan

China, P.R.

Malaysia
Korea S.
Indonesia
Pakistan
Taiwan
Nepal
Nigeria

spring 2005
506
198
156
113
89
50
50
43

34
28

spring 2005 spring 2004  Country

506
50
12
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629
69
10

0
3
2
2

210

10
3
26
97

Country

India
Japan
China, P.R.
Malaysia
Korea S.
Indonesia
Pakistan
Taiwan

Nepal
Thailand

spring 2004
629
210
187
143
97
69
64
51

38
38

spring 2005 spring 2004

Saudi Arabia 14
Senegal 5
Singapore 2
Slovakia 1
South Africa 2
Spain 6
Sri Lanka 11
Swaziland 2
Sweden 4
Syria 5
Taiwan 43
Tajikistan 1
Tanzania 4
Thailand 26
Togo 1
Trinidad 2
Turkey 13
U.AE 1
Uganda 4
Ukraine 5
United Kingdom 14
Uzbekistan 4
Venezuela 22
Vietham 16
Yemen 1
Yugoslavia 2
Zambia 4
Zimbabwe 3
Countries spring 2005 tot.
114 1774
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spring 2004 tot.
2061



OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT STATISTICS

GENDER
YEAR MALE FEMALE
2005 1116 658
2004 1362 730
2003 1405 672
LEVEL OF STUDY
YEAR | FRESHMAN | SOPHOMORE | JUNIOR | SENIOR | MASTERS | DOCTORAL | SPECIAL
2005 107 113 131 327 658 409 29
2004 144 224 143 287 863 409 22
2003 155 151 181 287 892 384 27
MARITAL STATUS
UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE SPECIAL
SINGLE 630 294 13
2005
MARRIED 32 220 1
SINGLE 734 387 8
2004
MARRIED 39 217 7
SINGLE 688 521 2
2003
MARRIED 42 246 9
NOTES: VISA TYPE
. L . _ _ VISA Total
584 students did not provide information about marital status in 2005. distance ed 15
700 students did not provide information about marital status in 2004. -
569 students did not provide information about marital status in 2003. F1 1582
Other 1
H1B 45
24 students withdrew during spring 2005 semester. Ha 14
J1 82
This report does not include: J2 3
41 students attending the English Language Institute (ELI). L1B 1
207 enrolled Permanent Residents. L2 1
13 enrolled Asylees and Indefinite Parolees. 03 >
PR App. 25
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